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May AVS Shows
NMAHA ShOW SECIetary.........ouiiiii e Mary Smith, Alexandria, MN
NMAHA ShOW MaNAgGET ... .niiiiie e e Rosalind Gilbert, Sauk Centre, MN
NMAHA Show Committee...............c...... Kaitlyn Frenchick, St Cloud, MN and Lynda Frenchick, Paynesville,MN
NMAHA Officers
PrE S AN, ... e Jean Liestman, Litchfield, MN
ViICE-President. . ... ..ou e Lynda Frenchick, Paynesville, MN
RS T= 7= €= 1P Jamie Liestman, Litchfield, MN
JLLC== 110 | =) Valerie Temp, St. Francis, MN
NMAHA Officials
Y ] 0T8T = PP Roy Johnson, Maple Grove, MN
SAL AVS T JUAGE. . ..o Tracy Lynch, Cross Plains, WI
SUNLAVS T JUAGE. .. a Brittney Berget, Des Moines, |IA

The Northern Minnesota Arabian Horse Association reserves the right to make such changes in procedure
and personnel as shall be deemed by them to be in the best interest of the shows.

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

- EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER
HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION
RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR.

- WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST
BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP.

- SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.

- EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT 10 & UNDER CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND
NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.

- EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA
MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)

R&J Arena Information R & J Arena Directions

® 80,000 square foot indoor show complex From south of east take MN Highway 10 (4 lanes) to
® 125 x 300 show arena and warm-up arena Verndale, MN. Show facility on right side of highway just
® Indoor attached warm up arena and outdoor warm-up after Verndale or if coming from west it will be on left side

area of highway just before Verndale.
® Over 300 stalls
® Indoor warm-up area From southwest take MN Highway 71 to Wadena, MN turn
® Spacious show office right onto Highway 10 and proceed 6.2 miles, the facility
® Kitchen & Dining Area will be on left just before coming into Verndale.
® Restrooms/Showers
® Huge Tack Store From north on Highway 71 turn left onto Highway 10 and
® Trailer Sales within walking distance proceed 6.2 miles, the facility will be on left coming into
® 30 amp electrical hook-ups Verndale.
® randjarena.com
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READ ME!
ENTRY & POST ENTRY INFORMATION

Pre-entry deadline, postmarked by May 9th,

Please use the NMAHA entry form with ONE horse per form. Both shows can be entered on the same form.

Include with completed entry form - send to show secretary

o Fully negotiable check or money order in US funds

o Current copy of negative Coggins certificate. Bring original to the show.

o Stabling form (can be emailed or mailed in advance of entry forms)

Bring to the show

o Copy of horse’s registration papers, with current owner listed.

o Copy of current AHA membership cards for each owner, rider/handler, and trainer, WITH required competition
endorsement.

o Copy of USEF amateur certification (adult amateurs)

Entries postmarked after May 9th or made at the show will be charged post entry fees as listed below.

If you pre-enter a horse in a minimum of one class (postmarked on or before May 9), you can enter that same horse in

additional classes at the pre-entry fee rate.

Post entries will be accepted up to the start of the session in which the class being entered is scheduled.

Anyone wanting to establish a show tab must leave a blank, signed check with the show secretary.

STABLING & ELECTRICAL HOOKUPS

Every horse on the grounds is required to have a separate stall; no showing

out of a trailer.

o Box stalls range in size from approximately 10’ x 10’ to 10’ x 8’. Stalls
are on a tar-based footing and all stalls have doors.

o Please use the separate stabling form. The stabling form can be emailed
or mailed in advance of horse entry forms.

o Stall layouts can be found at this R&J Arena link: RJArena.pdf
(randjarena.com)

Indoor wash areas.

Barns will open at NOON on Friday, May 20th.

Barns will be open Thursday for early arrival. Please list this on the stabling

form. There is an additional $15 charge per stall used (horse and tack stalls)

for early arrival.

Please contact Roz Gilbert for any questions about early arrival or assignment of stall location.

Electrical hookups for motor homes and trailers are available with 30-amp and 50-amp service. There are no water

hookups. Fee is $25 per night. The stabling form includes the electrical hookup reservation information.

If you do not use an electrical hookup, trailer/camper parking is free.

HIGH POINT AWARDS

NMAHA High-Point belt buckles will be awarded to the Arabian and Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian horse that earns
the most points over the weekend. More than one rider/handler can earn points for the same horse. Schooling
classes, Poker In-hand Trail, and Leadline classes do not count towards the high-point awards. In addition, thanks
to a sponsor, Working Western High Point Buckles also will be awarded. Information is on page 11.
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AWARDS
Al classes, unless indicated otherwise Award, ribbons through 6% place
In-hand Poker Trail $200 to winning hand, collect in show office
Leadline Each child will receive a participation award
Roll of the Dice classes $50 to winner of the roll, collect in show office
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Fee Schedule
Preentry ............. Aﬁer5/9 .........
Youth or Adult Equitation, Showmanship, Horsemanship, Walk-trot S10 $10
Leadline S5 S5
Youth or Adult Performance, In-hand Breeding, Performance Halter S12 S22
In-hand Poker Trail S12 S12
Offce Charae et horesToer shom o o 515 ..............
AHA Single Event Membership Fee per non-member/per show S35 - $35 ..............
AHA 550 Fes per orec/ver show " T 55 ...............
Shavings per bag S9
Stall fee per horse/Friday — Sunday $80
Early arrival or late departure stall fee per stall used S15
RV Electrical hookup per night $25
TBA fee request — per class requested $15
Returned checks, each occurrence or denied credit card transaction $35
Convenience fee for credit card transactions 3%

Class Sponsorships $25
Patronship Gold: $200/Silver $100

Exhibitor Appreciation Feed

Friday May 21

Starting at 6:00 pm until pizzas are gone

As a big thank you for supporting NMAHA

Shows Fiz.z.a will be served bto all exhibitors in

R&EI Arena Cofe

NMAHA is sponsoring a SILENT AUCTION again this year with a soon-to-be-announced
horse related charity as the recipient of the auction proceeds. If you would like to donate an

individual auction item or a basket with multiple items, please let us know. Please plan on
delivering items to the horse show by Friday evening, May 20th. Bids will be accepted
through noon Sunday. No items will be mailed.
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10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Office Hours: Friday Noon until 9:00 p.m. Saturday and Sunday 7:00 a.m. until one hour after end of last class.

Refunds:

e Vet outs: Entry fee refunds will be made only with the receipt of a vet certificate by the show secretary prior to the end of the
show day. The office fee will be retained for any horse vetted out in advance of or during the show weekend.

e  Stabling fees refunds will be made at the discretion of show management.

e Any authorized refunds will be sent by mail after the show.

Junior Exhibitors: Junior Exhibitor classes are limited to riders/handlers who have not yet reached their 19th birthday, determined

as of December 1, 2021. Junior 14 years and under are not allowed to show stallions in any in-hand, performance halter, or

showmanship classes.

Combined Arabian/Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian classes: the rider/handler may show either an Arabian, Half-Arabian or Anglo-

Arabian in Equitation, Western Horsemanship, Showmanship, Leadline, Walk/Trot-Jog and In-Hand Poker Trail.

AHA Membership: current AHA membership with competition card is required of all owners, agents, riders/drivers/handlers, and
trainers EXCEPT Walk/Trot 10 & Under exhibitors, Leadline riders, and parents/guardians signing for minors.

Required signatures: only adults can sign an entry form. A parent/guardian needs to sign for junior exhibitors. The trainer is any
adult responsible for the care and custody of that horse while at the show and that person must be present at the show.

TBA classes: A limited number of TBA slots are included in our class schedule. Submit any request for a TBA class to the show
secretary no later than April 15th, The decision on which TBA requests will be accepted will be announced soon after April 15th and
will be based on number of exhibitors requesting the same or very similar class. TBA classes can be chosen from the AHA class
lists EXCEPT for the following divisions: Sport Horse, Dressage, Western Dressage, classes requiring cattle, Carriage Driving,
Jumping or Hunter/Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences. There is a $15 TBA fee per class.

In-hand Poker Trail class: open to Arabian/Half-Arabians/Anglo-Arabians. Horses will be shown in either a stable halter or a
bridle. The course will consist of five trail obstacles. At the satisfactory completion of each obstacle, the handler will draw a
playing card, which will be announced. At the completion of the class, the handler with the best poker hand wins the $200 prize
money. In the case of a tie, the tied handles will each draw one card; high card winning the prize money.

Roll of the Dice classes: at the start of each show day, the show committee will draw ten (10) junior exhibitor and amateur classes
that will be designed Roll of the Dice classes. Prior to the judge’s placing each of these ten classes, the announcer will state the
class is a “Roll of the Dice” class and will roll a die. Whatever number rolled (1- 6) will be the placing that receives $50, collected
at the show office at the end of that class session.

Schooling classes: Work tack and informal clothing is allowed; riding boots are required. Horses will be required to perform at a
walk, trot/jog, and canter/lope both directions of the ring; they may be required to stop and stand quietly and/or back. Entries
will be judged on performance, manners, and suitability, in that order.

Bedding: make any requests for bedding, in addition to what was pre-ordered, at the show office; delivery will be made by R&)J
Event Arena staff. You are not allowed to bring your own bedding.

Dogs: all dogs must be held on a leash or otherwise contained. They are not m=permitted to be loose on the competition
grounds.

Stabling: Every horse on the grounds must have a separate stall no showing out of a trailer. No stall assigned to you may be used
by another exhibitor unless approved by the show manager.

Rules: Unless specified otherwise, classes will be conducted following the current USEF Arabian Division rules and the AHA Value
Show Rules.

Age splits: JTR and AATR classes will be split by age if more than 12 horses are properly entered in the class at the start of the
class session. There will be separate awards for each class.

Call for Classes: While every effort will be made to maintain a working PA system, exhibitors are responsible for knowing then
their class is going into the ring. First call will be given during the second preceding class. Second call will be given during the
preceding class. Third call will be given at the time the preceding class is lined up. For classes where exhibitors compete
collectively, two minutes are allowed after the first horse enters the ring.

Non-showing horses: All horses on the showgrounds must be registered in the show office. Non-showing horses must have a
separate stall and will be charged for stall fees. All rules applicable to horses being shown also apply to non-showing horses.
Credit card transactions: If you wish to utilize a credit card to pay for entries, stabling/bedding, patronships and/or class
sponsorships, please complete the NMAHA Credit Card form and include it with your entries. In order to cover the costs of credit
card transactions, a 4% convenience fee will be added to the total amount due for show expenses.
PRINTING ERRORS: If any errors are found in the prize list, corrections will be posted in the Show Office.
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AHAs« Show Number AVS I 221015499. AVS 11 221015500

ARABIAN

HORSE ASSOCIATION

THE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION

RECOGNIZES THE ARABIAN DIVISION OF THIS SHOW
Sponsored By Northern Minnesota Arabian Horse Association

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine association serving members in the United States and Canada. It registers and maintains a database of
more than one million Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo- Arabian horses and administers more than $2.5 million in annual prize money. AHA produces
championship events, recognizes over 375 Arabian horse shows and distance rides annually and provides activities and programs that promote breeding and
ownership. For information about Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call 303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org or visit
ArabianHorses.org

All Arabian/Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian exhibitors entered in this event must be a current AHA member with a Competition Card or pay a Single Event
Membership fee per person. This includes any owner, trainer, driver, rider, or halter handler who exhibits horses in the show ring or signs the entry form as
the responsible person for any individual's horse.

To join the
Northern Minnesota Arabian Horse Association

please contact Rosalind Gilbert

18681Ada Dr., Sauk Centre, Mn 56378

Contributions or gifts to AHA are not tax deductible as charitable contributions. However, they may be deductible as ordinary and necessary business
expenses if so advised by appropriate tax counsel.

Join AHA through your local club for_the following great member benefits:

* Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines for local, regional and national AHA-approved shows and rides
* Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through Equisure

* Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

* Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

* Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs

* Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints relating to judges' and stewards' conduct when
filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or others, and when accompanied by a filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments,
compliments, questions, inquiries are encouraged when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges & Stewards Commissioner, 10805 East
Bethany Dr., Aurora, CO 80014; (303) 696-4539.

AHA 090031 (Rev. 12/2020)
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Sat. May 21, 8:00 AM
Judge: Tracy Lynch

NMAHA May AVS |

Class
#

AHA
Code

Classes
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
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1778
2352
0
210
645
0

0
3026
3006
95
619
1329
1630
2612
2461
939
733
951
540
1337
1357
1337
104
907

15

1378
549
1936
939
1327
225
660
1327
2946
890
290
925

3136
1631

Arabian Ranch Horse Trail

HA/AA Ranch Horse Trail

TBA Trail only

Arabian Western Trail

HA/AA Western Trail

Arabian/HA/AA HP, CEP, EP Pleasure Schooling Class

Arabian/HA/AA Western Pleasure Schooling
HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding

Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

Arabian Country English Pleasure

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 15-18 years
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

Arabian Ranch Horse Reining

HA/AA Ranch Horse Reining

Arabian/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq Not to Jump 15-18
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

Arabian/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR
HA/AA Country English Pleasure

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 15-18

Arabian/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR
HA/AA Western Pleasure — JTR 14 & under
Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
Arabian/HA/AA Eq Walk/Trot 10 & under

Lunch Break

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select

TBA

Arabian/HA/AAHunt Seat Eq Not to Jump AATR
HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select
Arabian/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq Not to Jump JTR 14 & under
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 15-18

Arabian Reining Horse

HA/AA Reining Horse

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 14 & under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select
Arabian/HA/AA Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & under
Arabian Hunter Pleasure

Arabian/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR
TBA

HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Select

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

AHA
Code

Classes

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 & under
206 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR
290 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 15-18
0 TBA
1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 & under
629 HA/AA Western Pleasure
190  Arabian Western Pleasure
1733 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
2344 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
0 TBA
748
0 Arabian/HA/AA Poker In Hand Trail
1512
2078
2018
1446
1156

Arabian/HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Performance Halter Mares
Arabian Performance Halter Geldings
Arabian Performance Halter Stallions
HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings
HA/AA Performance Halter Mares

918 | Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship JTH Walk Trot
1371 | Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship AATH

0 TBA

R & J Arena at Verndale, MN
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Sunday May 22, 8:00am
Judge: Brittney Berget

NMAHA May AVS I

Class | AHA Classes Class AHA Classes
# Code # Code
101 0 TBA 142 951  Arabian/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR
102 0 TBA 143 636 HA/HA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
103 918 Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship JTH Walk/Trot 144 104  Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
104 1371 Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 145 1630 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR
105 2236 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select 146 290  Arabian Hunter Pleasure
106 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 147 2344 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
107 3006 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding 148 1733 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
108 3026 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding 149 0 TBA
109 190 Arabian Western Pleasure 150 0 TBA
110 2946 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Verndale and Wadena Restaurants
111 1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR
112 204 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horseh Pirates Den
208 W Service Dr.
113 1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Verndale, MN
114 1936 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select (218) 445-2855
115 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Select Wadena Restaurants
116 225 Arabian Reining Horse Uptown Cafe
- 223 S Jefferson
117 660 HA/AA Reining Horse (218) 631-3498
118 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies/Gentlemen
119 925 Arabian/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR f(i)zszg Ranch
g
120 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure (21 8) 631-2145
121 939 Arabian/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq Not to jump JTR
Larry’s Pizza
122 619 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR 10 Bryant Ave SW
123 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR (218) 631-4182
124 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR
Most Wadena restaurants close by 9:00 Saturday
125 890 Arabian/HA/AA Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 & under
126 0 Leadline R&J Arena Cafe open for breakfast and lunch
Lunch Break Motels within 8 miles
127 179 TBA Trail Only Americlnn by Wynn
: 695 Jefferson St. North, Hwy.71
645 HA/AA Western Trail H ’
128 A, estern Trail Horse Wadena, MN, 56482
129 210 Arabian Western Trail Horse (218) 631-1580
130 2352 HA/AA Ranch Horse Trail
- - Brookside Motel
131 1778 Arabian Ranch Horse Trail 1410 Jefferson St. North, Hwy 71
132 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure — JTR Wadena, MN 56482
. (800) 929-4603
133 1631 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR (218) 631-2930
134 1357 Arabian/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR
135 907 Arabian/HA/AA Equitation Walk Trot 10 & under Motel within 10 miles
Super 8 Staples
136 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure 109 2nd Ave. NV,
137 206 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Staples, MN 56479
. , (218) 894-3585
138 1378 Arabian/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq not to jump AATR
139 305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Timberlake Hotel,
. . 1212 NE 2nd Ave.
140 938 Arabian/HA/AA Hunter Seat Not to jump Medal JTR Staples, MN 56479
141 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Reservations (218) 895-1300
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Sgltzsrilgy g,l,f,ffaf, AHA Code Name of Class
Arabian Country English Pleasure
10 141 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure
23 144 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure - ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure
29 114 1936 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select
43 137 206 Arabian Western Pleasure - AATR
1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR
1327 Arabian Western Pleasure - JTR 14 & under
1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 15-18
190 Arabian Western Pleasure
204 Arabian Western Pleasure - Junior Horse
Arabian Western Trail
4 129 210 Arabian Western Trail
Arabian Reining Horse
32 116 225 Arabian Reining Horse
Arabian Hunter Pleasure
25 105 2236 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select
37 146 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure
1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR
1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure -JTR 14 & under
1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 15-18
1631 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - AATR
305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Junior Horse
Arabian Performance Halter
1512 Arabian Performance Halter - Mares
2078 Arabian Performance Halter - Gelding
2018 Arabian Performance Halter - Stallion
Arabian Ranch Horse
9 107 3006 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding
49 148 1733 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
1 131 1778 Arabian Ranch Horse Trail
I_ Arabian Ranch Horse Reining
Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Country English Pleasure
28 123 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - ATR
19 106 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure
Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Western Pleasure
40 115 3136 HA/A Western Pleasure ATR Select
47 136 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure
11 122 619 HA/AA Western Pleasure -AATR
1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR
1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure - JTR 14 & under
1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure - JTR 15-18
620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride
636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
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Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Western Trail
5 128 645 HA/AA Western Trail
Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Reining Horse
33 117 660 HA/AA Reining Horse
Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Hunter Pleasure
35 110 2946 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select
13 145 1630 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - AATR
17 120 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure
1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - JTR
1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - JTR 14 & under
1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - JTR 15-18
748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse
Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Ranch Horse
8 108 3026 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding
50 147 2344 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
2 130 2352 HA/AA Ranch Horse Trail
15 HA/AA Ranch Horse Reining
HA/AA Performance Halter
57 1446 HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings
58 1156 HA/AA Performance Halter Mare
Walk-Trot Pleasure
36 125 890 Arabian/HA/AA Walk/Trot Pleasure -JTR 10 years & under
Walk-Trot Equitation
24 135 907 Arabian/HA/AA Walk/Trot Equitation - JTR 10 years & under
Showmanship
59 103 918 Showmanship - JTH
60 104 1371 Showmanship - AATH
Hunter Seat Equitation Not-to Jump
939 Arabian/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump - JTR
939 Arabian/HA/AA Hunt Seat Equitation Not to Jump JTR 14 & under
939 Arabian/HA/AA Hunt Seat Equitation JTR 15-18
1378 Arabian/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump - AATR
938 AArabian/HA/AA HA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump Medal JTR
Saddle Seat Equitation
38 119 925 Arabian/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation - JTR
Western Horsemanship
18 142 951 Arabian/HA/AA Western Horsemanship - JTR
21 134 1357 Arabian/HA/AA Western Horsemanship - AATR
Unrated classes
0 Arabian/HA/AA Western Pleasure Schooling
0 Arabian/HA/AA HP/CEP/English Pleasure Schooling
0 Arabian/HA/AA Poker In-hand Trail - unrated
0 Arabian/HA/AA Leadline
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TBA Classes: No Over Fences, Cattle, Dressage, Western Dressage,
Sport Horse, or Carriage Driving classes.

3 127 Trail only
26 101
39 102
I~ 51 149
61 150

Working Western High Point Champion Horse Buckle Awards

A sponsorship of Dale Chavez buckles will be awarded to the high point Arabian and Half/Arabian horse at
the NMAHA Shows.

The six classes eligible for the buckle are:

Ranch Horse Riding — Open — PB/HA May 21 and May 22
Ranch Rail Pleasure — Open — PB/HA May 21 and May 22
Ranch Horse Trail — Open — PB/HA May 21 and May 22
Ranch Horse Reining — Open — PB/HA May 21

Reining — Open/AATR — PB/HA May 21 and May 22
Trail — Open/AATR — PB/HA May 21 and May 22

If TBA ATR classes are added choose either Open or AATR for high point
A selection of FIVE of the above classes must be entered each day .
The high point for each breed will be determined by placings. IE:

o First =30 pts.

o Second = 25 pts.

o Third = 20 pts.

o Fourth = 15 pts.

o Fifth=10 pts.

o Sixth =5 pts.

« [f a score of “0” is given for more than 2 out of eligible classes, the horse will not be considered for
buckle awards. Horses must be entered in the eligible classes by the start of each show day.

« The awards will be on display at show and awarded at end of Sunday’s show with tabulation by the
NMAHA show committee and staff.
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PN NMAHA Value Shows
Patron & Sponsorship Form
R & J Event Arena, Verndale, MN
May 21-22, 2022

PatrON/SPONSON NGME: ...vviiiiieiiiieeiiieee et et eee e e etee e ete e erae e e eebeeessteeesbeeessbeeeeabesesabeseeseeesbesesnareenn

F

o

Contact Name and PRONE: ... s e e e et ee e s e eab e e e e eeabbae e e s srnte e e s ennnraeees
EMAil AGAIrESS: ittt ettt st e sttt e bt e e st e e e sabte e e bt e e e tee e e bt e e shbeeeateeeereeens

e Patron Level - GOLD: includes preferred stalling, two (2) class sponsorships, name
displayed & announced continuously throughout show, thank-you gift.
* Gold Level Patron amount - $200

e Patron Level - SILVER: includes one (1) class sponsorship, name displayed and
announced continuously throughout show, thank-you gift.
= Silver Level Patron amount - $100

e Class Sponsor - $25/per class

Level of Sponsor (check level chosen)

[ ] GOLD PATRON ...coveeeeeeee e ese e eee = $200
[ ] SILVER PATRON. ..o, = $100
| | CLASS SPONSOR .........coovvevne.. __ Xx$25=__
Please check the type of class you would like to sponsor
[1 Western Pleasure [0 In-hand/ [1 Other
[l English/Country Performance (please indicate)
English Pleasure Halter
0 Hunter Pleasure [0 Equitation

Make checks payable in US funds to NMAHA and send to:
Mary Smith, 515 Jefferson St., Unit 102, Alexandria, MN 56308
Or use the credit card option (separate form)

*Unfortunately, we will not be able to provide signs/ gifts for patron checks/forms received after May

12™. Class sponsorship will be announced.
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